## City Of Cordele Utility Rate Schedule Effective May 1, 2016

Deposits	<u>Water</u>	<u>Gas</u>	
Residential	\$ 60.00	\$ 80.00	
Commercial/Industrial	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	

## **Residential Utility Services**

Water Tap - 3/4" meter/front tap only	\$1,148.74 minimum (through 12-19-16)
Sewer Tap - Alley Tap Only	\$ 835.44 minimum (through 12-19-16)
Gas Service - 3/4" meter	\$ 150.00 plus meter & regulator cost

The costs of storm drains, driveways, and taps required for other meter sizes must be determined by the City Public Works Department prior to installation.

**100%** of installation costs must be paid in full by the customer prior to installation.

## **Utility Rates**

#### **INSIDE CITY LIMITS**

Water	\$2.86/1000 gallons	\$ 8.92 availability fee
Sewage	\$2.49/1000 gallons	\$ 9.50 availability fee
Gas (Residential)	Flex rate/ MCF	\$10.35 availability fee
Gas (Commercial/Industrial)	Flex rate/ MCF	\$15.53 availability fee
Sanitation (Automatic with Utility Services)	\$18.83	Flat Rate + Fuel Surcharge
Storm Water Assessment Fee	\$ 4.75	_
Streetlight Right-Of-Way Maintenance Fee	\$ 3.50	
Fuel Surcharge	\$ 0.00	

### **OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS**

Water	\$4.22/1000 gallons	\$14.21 availability fee
Sewage	\$4.52/1000 gallons	\$15.00 availability fee
Gas	Flex Rate/MCF	\$10.35 availability fee
Sanitation (At Customer Request)	\$35.04	Flat Rate + Fuel Surcharge
Fuel Surcharge	\$ 0.00	J

#### **Customer Fees\***

Late Charge	10% of amount billed
_	(\$5.00 minimum)
Non-pay/Disconnect Charge (applies when disconnect order is issued)	\$15.00 per service
After Hours Service Charge (after 4 PM M-F, weekends, & holidays)	\$50.00 per service
Service charge for pulled meter	\$10.00 per service
Gas-Summer Cut Off/Reconnect Fee	\$30.00 per service
Meter Blockage	\$35.00 per service
Repeat Visit	\$ 8.00 per service

# Miscellaneous Fees\* (plus applicable personnel costs)

Xerox copies	\$ 0.50 each
Returned Check Fee	\$ 40.00
Cemetery Lot	\$250.00 per grave
Perpetual Care (automatic w/ cemetery lot)	\$250.00 per grave
Transfer Owner (cemetery) Fee	\$ 30.00
Transfer/Changes in Business License	\$ 30.00
Blue Line City Map	\$ 7.50 per section
Plotted City Map	\$ 26.00 per section
Zoning Map	\$ 36.00 each
All Ordinances	\$ 1.00 per page
Replacement FIFA release	\$ 14.00 per release